
Newberry (3-6-1, 2-4-1) -vs- Carson-Newman (3-6-3, 2-4-1)
10/23/2024 at Jefferson City (Harvey Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

Date: 10/23/2024
Attendance: 82
Stadium: Harvey Stadium
Officials: Referee, Mustapha Moshood   Asst. Referee, Patrick
Lama   Asst. Referee, Khadime Sabara   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Newberry 0 0 0
Carson-Newman 3 5 8

Newberry 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 0 Cotton, Jacob 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 5 McDonnell, Harry 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 7 Awoke, Henok 1 1 0 0 90
MID 8 Orozco, Ethan 0 0 0 0 78
FWD 11 Tmusic, Filip 0 0 0 0 64

13 Queirós, Tomás 2 2 0 0 90
DEF 14 Mulharan, Brady 0 0 0 0 45
DEF 19 Martinez, Brayden 0 0 0 0 90
MID 23 Lopez, Alex 0 0 0 0 45
DEF 31 Rodriguez, Kaden 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 32 Excellent, Brendon 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
DEF 2 Momodu, Josh 0 0 0 0 45

10 Macian, Ferran 1 0 0 0 45
MID 16 Martinez, Ethan 0 0 0 0 26
MID 41 Davis, Jacob 0 0 0 0 12

Totals 4 3 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Cotton, Jacob 90:00 8 6

Totals 8 6

Carson-Newman 8

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Simonetti, Federico 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 4 Lechner, Jakob 0 0 0 1 55
DEF 5 Friedl, Jonas 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 9 Torrent, Antoine 6 2 1 2 69
MID 11 Dukes, Ben 3 3 3 0 59
MID 14 Csmarich, Paul 1 0 0 0 76
DEF 15 Pascal, Issac 0 0 0 0 79
DEF 18 Vennesland, Daniel 0 0 0 1 59
MID 24 Haans, Tim 1 1 1 0 76
MID 33 Honcoop, Mitchell 3 2 1 1 55
MID 44 Wester, Maxime 0 0 0 2 83

Substitutes
3 Hager, Tobias 0 0 0 1 21

MID 8 Williams, Rhydian 2 1 0 0 54
12 Wyatt, Jay 0 0 0 0 22
17 Lachapelle, Thomas 3 3 1 0 45
22 Trull, Lucas 1 1 1 0 22

DEF 23 Hickman, Mac 0 0 0 0 21
29 Pennington, Corey 2 1 0 1 14

Totals 22 14 8 9 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Simonetti, Federico 90:00 0 3

Totals 0 3

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Newberry 1 3 4
Carson-Newman 8 14 22

Saves By Period
Newberry 1 5 6
Carson-Newman 1 2 3

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Newberry 1 0 1
Carson-Newman 1 2 3

Fouls By Period
Newberry 2 1 3
Carson-Newman 10 6 16

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

11:29 C-N Antoine Torrent Daniel Vennesland
GOAL by C-N Torrent, Antoine Assist by
Vennesland, Daniel.

28:03 C-N Tim Haans Mitchell Honcoop
GOAL by C-N Haans, Tim Assist by Honcoop,
Mitchell.

43:25 C-N Thomas Lachapelle Maxime Wester
GOAL by C-N Lachapelle, Thomas Assist by
Wester, Maxime.

47:05 C-N Ben Dukes Antoine Torrent
GOAL by C-N Dukes, Ben Assist by Torrent,
Antoine.

47:59 C-N Ben Dukes Antoine Torrent
GOAL by C-N Dukes, Ben Assist by Torrent,
Antoine.

54:41 C-N Mitchell Honcoop Jakob Lechner , Maxime Wester
GOAL by C-N Honcoop, Mitchell Assist by
Lechner, Jakob and Wester, Maxime.

67:19 C-N Ben Dukes GOAL by C-N Dukes, Ben.



85:59 C-N Lucas Trull Tobias Hager , Corey Pennington
GOAL by C-N Trull, Lucas Assist by Hager,
Tobias and Pennington, Corey.

 
Cautions and Ejections: 46:31 (YELLOW), #4 Jakob Lechner (C-N)   



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 C-N Simonetti, Federico at goalie for Carson-Newman
00:00 NBY Cotton, Jacob at goalie for Newberry
04:35 C-N Shot by C-N Honcoop, Mitchell, out top.
05:55 C-N Foul on Wester, Maxime.
08:52 C-N Foul on Haans, Tim.
09:41 C-N Shot by C-N Torrent, Antoine.
10:43 C-N Shot by C-N Torrent, Antoine, bottom right, saved by Cotton, Jacob.
11:29 C-N GOAL by C-N Torrent, Antoine Assist by Vennesland, Daniel.

Newberry 0, Carson-Newman 1
16:31 NBY Offside against Newberry.
20:58 NBY Foul on Excellent, Brendon.
21:41 C-N Shot by C-N Torrent, Antoine.
22:11 C-N Shot by C-N Torrent, Antoine, out top.
23:10 C-N Foul on Vennesland, Daniel.
25:11 C-N Foul on Csmarich, Paul.
25:39 C-N Foul on Friedl, Jonas.
28:03 C-N GOAL by C-N Haans, Tim Assist by Honcoop, Mitchell.

Newberry 0, Carson-Newman 2
28:07 C-N Foul on Haans, Tim.
30:59 C-N Foul on Wester, Maxime.
31:54 C-N Foul on Haans, Tim.
34:02 C-N C-N substitution: Williams, Rhydian for Dukes, Ben.
34:02 C-N C-N substitution: Lachapelle, Thomas for Vennesland, Daniel.
36:42 C-N Corner kick [36:42].
37:20 NBY Foul on Excellent, Brendon.
38:37 C-N Foul on Pascal, Issac.
39:19 NBY Shot by NBY Awoke, Henok, bottom left, saved by Simonetti, Federico.
40:01 C-N Offside against Carson-Newman.
41:52 NBY Corner kick [41:52].
42:33 C-N Foul on Torrent, Antoine.
43:25 C-N GOAL by C-N Lachapelle, Thomas Assist by Wester, Maxime.

Newberry 0, Carson-Newman 3
43:25 C-N C-N substitution: Trull, Lucas for Williams, Rhydian.
43:25 C-N C-N substitution: Wyatt, Jay for Pascal, Issac.
44:32 C-N Offside against Carson-Newman.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 NBY

FOR NBY: , #0 Cotton, Jacob, #5 McDonnell, Harry, #7 Awoke, Henok, #8 Orozco, Ethan, #11 Tmusic, Filip, #13
Queirós, Tomás, #10 Macian, Ferran, #19 Martinez, Brayden, #2 Momodu, Josh, #31 Rodriguez, Kaden, #32
Excellent, Brendon.

45:00 C-N

FOR C-N: , #1 Simonetti, Federico, #4 Lechner, Jakob, #5 Friedl, Jonas, #9 Torrent, Antoine, #11 Dukes, Ben, #14
Csmarich, Paul, #18 Vennesland, Daniel, #8 Williams, Rhydian, #24 Haans, Tim, #33 Honcoop, Mitchell, #44 Wester,
Maxime.

45:00 C-N C-N substitution: Dukes, Ben for Trull, Lucas.
45:00 C-N C-N substitution: Vennesland, Daniel for Wyatt, Jay.
45:00 C-N C-N substitution: Williams, Rhydian for Lachapelle, Thomas.
45:00 NBY NBY substitution: Macian, Ferran for Mulharan, Brady.
45:00 NBY NBY substitution: Momodu, Josh for Lopez, Alex.
46:31 C-N Yellow card on C-N Lechner, Jakob.
47:05 C-N GOAL by C-N Dukes, Ben Assist by Torrent, Antoine.

Newberry 0, Carson-Newman 4
47:59 C-N GOAL by C-N Dukes, Ben Assist by Torrent, Antoine.

Newberry 0, Carson-Newman 5
49:09 C-N Shot by C-N Honcoop, Mitchell, bottom right, saved by Cotton, Jacob.
52:45 C-N Shot by C-N Torrent, Antoine, out top.
54:07 C-N Shot by C-N Williams, Rhydian, bottom left, saved by Cotton, Jacob.
54:17 C-N Corner kick [54:17].
54:41 C-N GOAL by C-N Honcoop, Mitchell Assist by Lechner, Jakob and Wester, Maxime.

Newberry 0, Carson-Newman 6



54:41 C-N C-N substitution: Pascal, Issac for Lechner, Jakob.
54:41 C-N C-N substitution: Lachapelle, Thomas for Honcoop, Mitchell.
55:58 C-N Shot by C-N Lachapelle, Thomas, bottom right, saved by Cotton, Jacob.
58:53 C-N Shot by C-N Lachapelle, Thomas, bottom right, saved by Cotton, Jacob.
59:01 C-N Corner kick [59:01].
63:35 C-N Shot by C-N Csmarich, Paul, out top.
63:55 NBY NBY substitution: Martinez, Ethan for Tmusic, Filip.
64:20 C-N Foul on Pascal, Issac.
67:19 C-N GOAL by C-N Dukes, Ben.

Newberry 0, Carson-Newman 7
68:04 C-N C-N substitution: Trull, Lucas for Torrent, Antoine.
68:04 C-N C-N substitution: Hickman, Mac for Dukes, Ben.
68:04 C-N C-N substitution: Wyatt, Jay for Vennesland, Daniel.
68:04 C-N C-N substitution: Hager, Tobias for Wester, Maxime.
69:02 C-N Foul on Csmarich, Paul.
73:47 C-N Foul on Wyatt, Jay.
75:29 C-N C-N substitution: Pennington, Corey for Csmarich, Paul.
75:29 C-N C-N substitution: Wester, Maxime for Haans, Tim.
77:40 NBY NBY substitution: Davis, Jacob for Orozco, Ethan.
78:02 C-N Foul on Lachapelle, Thomas.
78:34 C-N Shot by C-N Williams, Rhydian.
78:42 NBY Foul on Awoke, Henok.
79:46 C-N Foul on Wester, Maxime.
80:58 C-N Foul on Trull, Lucas.
81:35 NBY Shot by NBY Queirós, Tomás, bottom left, saved by Simonetti, Federico.
81:56 NBY Shot by NBY Macian, Ferran, out right.
82:44 NBY Shot by NBY Queirós, Tomás, bottom center, saved by Simonetti, Federico.
83:54 C-N Shot by C-N Pennington, Corey.
83:59 C-N Shot by C-N Pennington, Corey, bottom left, saved by Cotton, Jacob.
85:59 C-N GOAL by C-N Trull, Lucas Assist by Hager, Tobias and Pennington, Corey.

Newberry 0, Carson-Newman 8
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


